LakeCounty Division of Transportat	tion								
Summary of Bids Received Project: Libertyville Road District - 2011 Section: 11-10115-02-GM Description: Resurface Oak Lane and Various Road in Countryside Manor Subdivision CPMS Pin: B-40460 Let Date: 03/22/2011									
Bidder Curran Contracting Company Peter Baker & Son Company	Address 286 Memorial Court 1349 Rockland Road	City, State, Zip Crystal Lake, IL 60014 Lake Bluff, IL 60044	Bond Bid Bond Bid Bond	% Over/Undo Bid Price Eng. Estima \$285,557.15 -31.18 \$307,036.54 -26.00	te Eng. Estimate % -\$129,361.85				
Engineer's Estimate				\$414,919.00					
Design	IDOT(2)	Contract Bidder	N	MGB then Plan Rack					
Finance	Bid Tab File	Resident Eng.		Administrative Assistant					
Construction	Project File	Request By Mail		Mgr Capital Programming					



Return Bid Tabulation

Project: Libertyville Road District - 2011 **Section:** 11-10115-02-GM

Description: Resurface Oak Lane and Various Road in Countryside Manor Subdivision CPMS Pin: B-40460
Let Date: 03/22/2011

			1		I	1				
Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Curran Contracting Company		Peter Baker & Son Company	
110.	i ay couc	Description	Quantity	Onne	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
1	35100500	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE A 6"	957.00	sq yd	\$5.50	\$5,263.50	\$4.60	\$4,402.20	\$8.90	\$8,517.30
2	40600100	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	1,793.00	gal	\$3.00	\$5,379.00	\$2.00	\$3,586.00	\$2.30	\$4,123.90
3	40600300	AGGREGATE (PRIME COAT)	17.00	ton	\$1.00	\$17.00	\$1.00	\$17.00	\$51.00	\$867.00
4	40600625	LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N50	756.00	ton	\$75.00	\$56,700.00	\$61.35	\$46,380.60	\$62.55	\$47,287.80
5	40600982	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	498.00	sq yd	\$30.00	\$14,940.00	\$7.15	\$3,560.70	\$17.00	\$8,466.00
6	40603310	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "C", N50	1,766.00	ton	\$75.00	\$132,450.00	\$63.00	\$111,258.00	\$71.70	\$126,622.20
7	42300100	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE, DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 5 INCH	198.00	sq yd	\$40.00	\$7,920.00	\$34.30	\$6,791.40	\$40.00	\$7,920.00
8	44000157	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL 2"	16,212.00	sq yd	\$3.00	\$48,636.00	\$1.60	\$25,939.20	\$2.32	\$37,611.84
9	44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	957.00	sq yd	\$5.50	\$5,263.50	\$8.65	\$8,278.05	\$11.50	\$11,005.50
10	44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	1,500.00	ft	\$20.00	\$30,000.00	\$3.95	\$5,925.00	\$2.00	\$3,000.00
11	44201713	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 6 INCH	450.00	sq yd	\$40.00	\$18,000.00	\$45.00	\$20,250.00	\$30.00	\$13,500.00
12	44201717	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH	450.00	sq yd	\$40.00	\$18,000.00	\$45.00	\$20,250.00	\$30.00	\$13,500.00
13	60250200	CATCH BASINS TO BE ADJUSTED	1.00	each	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$374.00	\$374.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
14	X6063401	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE M-4.12	1,500.00	ft	\$40.00	\$60,000.00	\$14.95	\$22,425.00	\$14.00	\$21,000.00
15	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.00	I sum	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,120.00	\$6,120.00	\$3,315.00	\$3,315.00
		Bid Total				\$414,919.00		\$285,557.15		\$307,036.54



Return Bid Details

Project: Libertyville Road District - 2011

Section: 11-10115-02-GM

Description: Resurface Oak Lane and Various Road in Countryside Manor Subdivision

CPMS Pin: B-40460 Let Date: 03/22/2011

					Eng Estimate				
Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
1	35100500	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE A 6"	957	sq yd	\$5.50	\$5,263.50	\$4.60	\$8.90	\$6.75
2	40600100	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	1,793	gal	\$3.00	\$5,379.00	\$2.00	\$2.30	\$2.15
3	40600300	AGGREGATE (PRIME COAT)	17	ton	\$1.00	\$17.00	\$1.00	\$51.00	\$26.00
4	40600625	LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N50	756	ton	\$75.00	\$56,700.00	\$61.35	\$62.55	\$61.95
5	40600982	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	498	sq yd	\$30.00	\$14,940.00	\$7.15	\$17.00	\$12.08
6	40603310	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "C", N50	1,766	ton	\$75.00	\$132,450.00	\$63.00	\$71.70	\$67.35
7	42300100	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE, DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 5 INCH	198	sq yd	\$40.00	\$7,920.00	\$34.30	\$40.00	\$37.15
8	44000157	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL 2"	16,212	sq yd	\$3.00	\$48,636.00	\$1.60	\$2.32	\$1.96
9	44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	957	sq yd	\$5.50	\$5,263.50	\$8.65	\$11.50	\$10.08
10	44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	1,500	ft	\$20.00	\$30,000.00	\$2.00	\$3.95	\$2.98
11	44201713	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 6 INCH	450	sq yd	\$40.00	\$18,000.00	\$30.00	\$45.00	\$37.50
12	44201717	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH	450	sq yd	\$40.00	\$18,000.00	\$30.00	\$45.00	\$37.50
13	60250200	CATCH BASINS TO BE ADJUSTED	1	each	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$300.00	\$374.00	\$337.00
14	X6063401	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE M-4.12	1,500	ft	\$40.00	\$60,000.00	\$14.00	\$14.95	\$14.48
15	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1	Isum	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,315.00	\$6,120.00	\$4,717.50
		Bid Total				\$414,919.00			